PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 93 candidates

for recruitment to 18 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY
QUOTA & 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA) OF

LECTURER COMPUTER SCIENCE (MALE) (BS-17) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT have been provisionally cleared for

interview as a result of written test held on 19-06-2022.

2.

Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per

the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3.

The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email

FATHER'S NAME

shortly.
OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

1 10188 11802991 MOHSIN ABBAS

2 10564 11803894 MUHAMMAD ATTA ULLAH

3 10723 11805979 MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR

4 10807 11802840 ABDUL REHMAN

5 10877 11800075 ALl RAZA

6 10947 11805323 MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

7 10980 11803571 KHIZER BUT

8 11158 11806331 MOHSAN ALI

9 11729 11804212 AHMAD ABDUL KHALIQ

10 11856 11801699 MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN

11 11927 11805399 MUHAMMAD IRFAN

12 11998 11804525 WASIM AKRAM

13 12021 11806198 MUHAMMAD USMAN

14 12144 11803421 MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD

15 12395 11801923 MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR

16 12558 11806550 MUHAMMAD JUNAID KARAMAT

17 12593 11806851 ABDUL WAHEED

18 12647 11807552  ZAIN ALI

19 12683 11804324 FAYYAZ KHALID

20 12771 11801395 RAI DAIM RAZA

21 12804 11804890 JUNAID ZULFIQAR

22 12883 11801340 MUHAMMAD ASIM ALI RAZA

23 12902 11803257 MUDASSAR ALI

24 12937 11800251 MAZHAR ABBAS

25 20002 11801648 USSAMA REHMAN *SPECIAL PERSON*

26 20038 11800008 HAFIZ ABDUL QUDDUS

27 20293 11806627 HUSSAM ALI ANJUM

28 20331 11805531 HUSNAIN GOHAR

29 20371 11803718 RAO MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF
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MUHAMMAD HASAN
MUHAMMAD ABDLLAH
ABDUL KARIM
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
MIAN AMAN ULLAH
SHAHID MEHMOOD
MUBARAK ALI

ABDUL KHALIQ
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
NIAZ AHMAD

FAQEER MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD SHARIF BHATTI
RAHIM BUKHASH
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
KARAMAT ALI

ALI ANWAR

ISMAT ULLAH

KHALID MEHMOOD
RAI SAADAT WALAYAT
ZULFIQAR KHAN
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARIF
GHULAM FARID

ATTA UR REHMAN
ABDUL QAYYUM
ANJUM PERVAIZ
GOHAR ASHRAF

RAO MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
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20396
20474
20519
20521
20830
20906
30198
30263
30343
30520
30593
30594
30714
30728
31168
31171
31199
31215
31248
40414
40529
40561
40742
40762
40924
50016
50084
50148
50184
60031
60050
60079
60193
60232
60322
60399
60506
60557
60746
60763
60839
60888
60940
70041
70047
70084
70115
70181
70280
70360
70372
70425
70482
70495
70509

11804354
11800358
11801782
11801633
11804495
11801651
11800610
11802650
11806311
11802446
11802906
11805736
11802931
11804999
11803128
11807620
11805262
11804936
11804136
11805789
11800630
11807078
11804876
11805301
11802099
11801333
11807445
11808358
11801612
11800271
11806117
11800136
11800284
11805781
11800815
11806068
11802680
11803898
11801185
11806670
11800228
11803847
11803657
11800312
11804535
11800833
11802101
11802817
11807472
11801427
11806463
11802703
11800227
11801161
11804523

ABU TURAB

M SHUJAAT ABID

HAMZA MASOOD
MUHAMMAD TOUQEER ZAHOOR
MUHAMMAD SAJJAWAL
RAFEY AHMAD

ARSLAN MUNIR

MUHAMMAD WASEEM ALTAF
MUHAMMAD NADEEM
HASSAN MOATASAM AWAN
TOSEEF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD GHULAM HAIDER
MUHAMMAD JANG KHAN
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD NOMAN
ALI BAHADAR SHAH
MUHAMMAD SAAD

TAUSEEF AHMAD

MUZAMIL UMAR

MUHAMMAD USAMA YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD BILAL

IRFAN JAMEEL

ABDUL BASIT

NAEEM MAJID

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD ABRAR RAHIM AFGHAN

ABDUL MAJID

ZEESHAN MAZHAR

MOHSAN KHALIQ

FAHAD YOUSAF MAHAR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR
MUHAMMAD MAJID

SAEED UR RAHMAN
TANVEER AHMED

HAFIZ INTISAR UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SARWAR
MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD NAQASH KHAN
MAQSOOD AHMAD

REHMAN AFZAL

KHURAM SHAHZAD
ZULQERNAIN IQBAL

IJAZ FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD BILAL ARSHAD
WASEEM NAWAZ

NABIL TARIQ

AKBER AHMED HUSSAIN

FIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD TAUQEER ASLAM
ASIM BASHIR

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN JAVED
MUHAMMAD ASIF RIAZ

ATTA UR REHMAN

NASIR MEHMOOD
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ASIF GULRAIZ BUTT
MUHAMMAD ABID MEHMOOD
MASOOD AHMED
MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
HAMEED ULLAH

KHALID BASHIR
MUHAMMAD MUNIR
ALTAF HUSSAIN

ALLAH BACHAYA

ABDUL SATTAR AWAN
ZULFIQAR ALI

QADIR BAKHSH
GHULAM NABBI
MUHAMMAD WAKEEL
SHAISTA KHAN

HAFIZ ZAFAR IQBAL
DILSHAD HUSSAIN SHAH
MUHAMMAD SAEED ANWAR
MUHAMMAD SHER
KHADIM HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR
JAMEEL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SUBHAN
ABDUL MAJID

MITHU KHAN

ABDUL RAHIM KHAN AFGHAN
ALLAH BAKHSH

MAZHAR AHMAD

ABDUL KHALIQ
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MAHAR
ABUBAKAR

MAQBOOL AHMAD
QARI NOOR MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD JAMIL
GHULAM MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD SARWAR
AZHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN
MANZOOR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
ZAFAR ABBAS
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
ABDUL MAJEED BASIR
ARSHAD ALI

AHMAD NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ
MALIK AHMED NAWAZ
UMAR HAYAT
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD BASHIR
JAVED IQBAL
MUHAMMAD RIAZ
MUHAMMAD USMAN
MOAZ KHAN



MINORITY QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.

85 11273 11802894  NALSON GILL HAMEED GILL

86 11293 11807008 RAMEEZ RAJA MUNIR MASIH

87 40525 11800265 MITHOO KAILASH GARDARI RAM

88 60305 11800010  ABID ALI LIAQAT ALI

89 70452 11808539  WESLEY GERALD AZEEM

SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME

90 10033 11800545  FAISAL ADNAN ABDUR REHMAN

91 10058 11800208 MUAVIA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SHAHID
92 20014 11800263 ABDUL REHMAN GHULAM MUSTAFA

93 60015 11802206  IRFAN SATTAR CH ABDUL SATTAR

01 Candidate at Sr. No. 25 (Open Merit) is also qualified against Special Person Quota

4, 01 Candidate bearing Roll No 12213 failed to write the paper code and fill the
relevant bubble code on his answer sheet. Therefore, according to P.D. No. 16.28 (b) of PPSC
Policy Decision-2016, his answer sheet was not marked and his candidature has been cancelled.
5. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be
considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

6. The candidates who have failed to qualify for interview can download their
provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by
clicking Single Paper DMC Button.

7. The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked can apply within 07 days of
the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be

entertained.

Case No. 43 B 2021

Dated: 21-10-2022
(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.
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