

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 93 candidates for recruitment to 18 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA & 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA) OF LECTURER COMPUTER SCIENCE (MALE) (BS-17) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 19-06-2022.

- 2. Call up letters for interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC as per the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.</u>

OPEN MERIT

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	10188	11802991	MOHSIN ABBAS	MUHAMMAD HASAN
2	10564	11803894	MUHAMMAD ATTA ULLAH	MUHAMMAD ABDLLAH
3	10723	11805979	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR	ABDUL KARIM
4	10807	11802840	ABDUL REHMAN	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
5	10877	11800075	ALI RAZA	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
6	10947	11805323	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	MIAN AMAN ULLAH
7	10980	11803571	KHIZER BUT	SHAHID MEHMOOD
8	11158	11806331	MOHSAN ALI	MUBARAK ALI
9	11729	11804212	AHMAD ABDUL KHALIQ	ABDUL KHALIQ
10	11856	11801699	MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
11	11927	11805399	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	NIAZ AHMAD
12	11998	11804525	WASIM AKRAM	FAQEER MUHAMMAD
13	12021	11806198	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD SHARIF BHATTI
14	12144	11803421	MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD	RAHIM BUKHASH
15	12395	11801923	MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
16	12558	11806550	MUHAMMAD JUNAID KARAMAT	KARAMAT ALI
17	12593	11806851	ABDUL WAHEED	ALI ANWAR
18	12647	11807552	ZAIN ALI	ISMAT ULLAH
19	12683	11804324	FAYYAZ KHALID	KHALID MEHMOOD
20	12771	11801395	RAI DAIM RAZA	RAI SAADAT WALAYAT
21	12804	11804890	JUNAID ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR KHAN
22	12883	11801340	MUHAMMAD ASIM ALI RAZA	MUHAMMAD IRSHAD
23	12902	11803257	MUDASSAR ALI	MUHAMMAD ARIF
24	12937	11800251	MAZHAR ABBAS	GHULAM FARID
25	20002	11801648	USSAMA REHMAN *SPECIAL PERSON*	ATTA UR REHMAN
26	20038	11800008	HAFIZ ABDUL QUDDUS	ABDUL QAYYUM
27	20293	11806627	HUSSAM ALI ANJUM	ANJUM PERVAIZ
28	20331	11805531	HUSNAIN GOHAR	GOHAR ASHRAF
29	20371	11803718	RAO MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF	RAO MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

30	20396	11804354	ABU TURAB	ASIF GULRAIZ BUTT
31	20330	11800358	M SHUJAAT ABID	MUHAMMAD ABID MEHMOOD
32	20519	11801782	HAMZA MASOOD	MASOOD AHMED
33	20513	11801633	MUHAMMAD TOUQEER ZAHOOR	MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
34	20830	11804495	MUHAMMAD SAJJAWAL	HAMEED ULLAH
35	20906	11801651	RAFEY AHMAD	KHALID BASHIR
36	30198	11800610	ARSLAN MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR
37	30263	11802650	MUHAMMAD WASEEM ALTAF	ALTAF HUSSAIN
38	30343	11802030	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	ALLAH BACHAYA
39	30520	11802446	HASSAN MOATASAM AWAN	ABDUL SATTAR AWAN
40	30520	11802446	TOSEEF ULLAH	ZULFIQAR ALI
41	30593	11802900	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	QADIR BAKHSH
42		11802931	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	GHULAM NABBI
43	30714		MUHAMMAD GHULAM HAIDER	MUHAMMAD WAKEEL
	30728	11804999		
44 45	31168	11803128	MUHAMMAD JANG KHAN	SHAISTA KHAN
45	31171	11807620	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD NOMAN	HAFIZ ZAFAR IQBAL
46	31199	11805262	ALI BAHADAR SHAH	DILSHAD HUSSAIN SHAH
47	31215	11804936	MUHAMMAD SAAD	MUHAMMAD SAEED ANWAR
48	31248	11804136	TAUSEEF AHMAD	MUHAMMAD SHER
49	40414	11805789	MUZAMIL UMAR	KHADIM HUSSAIN
50	40529	11800630	MUHAMMAD USAMA YAQOOB	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
51	40561	11807078	MUHAMMAD BILAL	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR
52	40742	11804876	IRFAN JAMEEL	JAMEEL AHMAD
53	40762	11805301	ABDUL BASIT	MUHAMMAD SUBHAN
54	40924	11802099	NAEEM MAJID	ABDUL MAJID
55	50016	11801333	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	MITHU KHAN
56	50084	11807445	MUHAMMAD ABRAR RAHIM AFGHAN	ABDUL RAHIM KHAN AFGHAN
57	50148	11808358	ABDUL MAJID	ALLAH BAKHSH
58	50184	11801612	ZEESHAN MAZHAR	MAZHAR AHMAD
59	60031		MOHSAN KHALIQ	ABDUL KHALIQ
60	60050	11806117	FAHAD YOUSAF MAHAR	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MAHAR
61	60079	11800136	MUHAMMAD TAHIR	ABUBAKAR
62	60193	11800284	MUHAMMAD MAJID	MAQBOOL AHMAD
63	60232	11805781	SAEED UR RAHMAN	QARI NOOR MUHAMMAD
64	60322	11800815	TANVEER AHMED	MUHAMMAD JAMIL
65	60399	11806068	HAFIZ INTISAR UL HASSAN	GHULAM MUHAMMAD
66	60506	11802680	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SARWAR	MUHAMMAD SARWAR
67	60557	11803898	MUHAMMAD USMAN	AZHAR HUSSAIN
68	60746	11801185	MUHAMMAD NAQASH KHAN	MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN
69	60763	11806670	MAQSOOD AHMAD	MANZOOR AHMAD
70	60839	11800228	REHMAN AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
71	60888	11803847	KHURAM SHAHZAD	ZAFAR ABBAS
72	60940	11803657	ZULQERNAIN IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
73	70041	11800312	IJAZ FAROOQ	ABDUL MAJEED BASIR
74	70047	11804535	MUHAMMAD BILAL ARSHAD	ARSHAD ALI
75	70084	11800833	WASEEM NAWAZ	AHMAD NAWAZ
76	70115	11802101	NABIL TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ
77	70181	11802817	AKBER AHMED HUSSAIN	MALIK AHMED NAWAZ
78	70280	11807472	FIAZ AHMAD	UMAR HAYAT
79	70360	11801427	MUHAMMAD TAUQEER ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
80	70372	11806463	ASIM BASHIR	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
81	70425	11802703	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN JAVED	JAVED IQBAL
82	70482	11800227	MUHAMMAD ASIF RIAZ	MUHAMMAD RIAZ
83	70495	11801161	ATTA UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD USMAN
84	70509	11804523	NASIR MEHMOOD	MOAZ KHAN

MINORITY QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
85	11273	11802894	NALSON GILL	HAMEED GILL
86	11293	11807008	RAMEEZ RAJA	MUNIR MASIH
87	40525	11800265	MITHOO KAILASH	GARDARI RAM
88	60305	11800010	ABID ALI	LIAQAT ALI
89	70452	11808539	WESLEY	GERALD AZEEM

SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

<u>SR.</u>	<u>ROLL</u>	DIARY	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
90	10033	11800545	FAISAL ADNAN	ABDUR REHMAN
91	10058	11800208	MUAVIA FAROOQ	FAROOQ AHMAD SHAHID
92	20014	11800263	ABDUL REHMAN	GHULAM MUSTAFA
93	60015	11802206	IRFAN SATTAR	CH ABDUL SATTAR

01 Candidate at Sr. No. 25 (Open Merit) is also qualified against Special Person Quota

- 4. **01** Candidate bearing **Roll No 12213** failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on his answer sheet. Therefore, according to P.D. No. 16.28 (b) of PPSC Policy Decision-2016, his answer sheet was not marked and his candidature has been cancelled.
- 5. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.
- 6. The candidates who have failed to qualify for interview can download their provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03) days by clicking Single Paper DMC Button.
- 7. The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked can apply within 07 days of the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.

Case No. 43 B 2021

Dated: 21-10-2022

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.